
20 42.9 11,354

Firearm 18 50.0 2,137

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0 9,217

Hands/Fists/Feet 1 -50.0

Other 1

206 -3.3

Firearm 3 200.0 14,591

Knife/Cutting Instr. 2 100.0 13,448

Hands/Fists/Feet 190 -5.5 1,143

Other 11 10.0 10,550

104 7.2 4,041

Firearm 1

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1 0.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 100 4.2

Other 2

291 -8.5 1 1 0.0

Firearm 122 0.0 1 2 100.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 30 11.1 56 47 -16.1

Hands/Fists/Feet 119 -13.8 38 24 -36.8

Other 20 -35.5 430 464 7.9

1,516 14.2 0 1

Firearm 451 63.4 2,095 2,217 5.8

Knife/Cutting Instr. 255 -11.5 32 35 9.4

Hands/Fists/Feet 200 -2.4 0 2

Other 610 9.1 2,653 2,793 5.3

2,035 -5.7

Forced Entry 1,063 19.6

No Forced Entry 861 -23.3

Attempted Entry 111 -24.5

Larceny 6,756 -7.5

Pocket Picking 17 0.0

Purse Snatching 22 29.4

Shoplifting 1,587 0.0

From Motor Vehicle 1,416 -8.1

Motor Vehicle Parts 514 -20.4

Bicycles 433 -17.5

From Building 1,374 -8.6

From Coin Oper. Dev. 12 100.0

All Other 1,381 -5.3

426 -1.8

11,354 -4.3

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

288

205

559

2,158

889

27

138

31

1,328

1,587

1,541

646

525

1,503

1,122

147

7,300

17

17

Manatee County

Burglary

213

1

Simple Stalking

276

1

96

0

318

122

1

201

10

97

0

Aggravated Assault

14

12

0

2

0

Total Index

Fondling

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Rape

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

17,761,990

TOTAL OFFENSES

325,540

1,388,521

665,848

6

1,458

434

11,862

Firearms

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Office Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Total Recovered

822,298

260,523

435,621

50,583

3,307

5,255,032

21,512

361,288

42,790

4,099,377

37,260

4,577,164

176,312

4,623,539

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Property Values

STOLEN 

VALUE

Property Information Values

$17,761,990

Total Stolen

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Juvenile

Male

Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2014 2015
Percent 

Change

$5,492,698

Total

Currency, Note, Etc.

Total Violent

5,492,698

Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2015

42,931

22,573

32,655

9,314

700

Percent 

Change

RECOVERED 

VALUE

2014 2015

Aggravated Assault

Fondling

Miscellaneous

Livestock

Consumable Goods

Household Goods



9,892

9,217

-6.9

-6.8

325,905

334,787

338,368

-1.0

-15.7

-3.6

-7.2

-6.9

0.5

2.7

1.1

1.7

2.8

4,575.3

3,855.9

3,716.7

3,448.3

3,209.12015

14,911

12,909

12,576

11,862

11,354 -4.3

2,046

2,006

1,954

1,970

2,137

2014 -5.7

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes
% Change

Violent 

Crime
% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - December 2015

343,999

353,801

-3.9

-2.0

-2.6

0.8

0.0

-15.3

-2.6

8.5

12,865

10,903

10,622

Manatee County

Year
Property 

Crime
% Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2011

2012

2013

-0.6

-13.4

-2.6

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

1

2

47

24

464

1

2,217

35

2

2,793

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

5

1

468

Parent

0

0

1

0

43

0

292

8

0

344

8

0

74

0

380

Spouse

0

0

375

Sibling

0

0

2

6

39

0

167

1

0

215

10

90

0

264

2

Child

0

1

8

0 0

155

Cohabitant

1

1

9

0

137

1

744

9

0

902

9

6

27

0

106

Other 

Family

0

0

3

1

334

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

0

3

25

1

318

0

1,739

23

0

2,109

10

2

54

0

264

Other

0

0

7

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

17

0

4

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

18

TOTAL ABANDONED

5

0

0

1

2

0

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
162

VEHICLE RECOVERY

2

ARSON

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

TOTAL INHABITED

8

1

0

1

3

0

0 3

2

TOTAL 532

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
236

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

134

1

0

4


