

## **CRIME IN FLORIDA**

## **Manatee County**





The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

#### **Offense Totals**

	Offen	se Totals		Damasant
INDEX OFFE	NSES	2014	2015	Percent Change
Murder		14	20	42.9
Fire	earm	12	18	50.0
Kni	fe/Cutting Instr.	0	0	
Hai	nds/Fists/Feet	2	1	-50.0
Oth	ner	0	1	
Rape		213	206	-3.3
Fire	earm	1	3	200.0
Kni	fe/Cutting Instr.	1	2	100.0
Hai	nds/Fists/Feet	201	190	-5.5
Oth	ner	10	11	10.0
Fondling		97	104	7.2
Fire	earm	0	1	
Kni	fe/Cutting Instr.	1	1	0.0
Hai	nds/Fists/Feet	96	100	4.2
Oth	ner	0	2	
Robbery		318	291	-8.5
Fire	earm	122	122	0.0
Kni	fe/Cutting Instr.	27	30	11.1
Hai	nds/Fists/Feet	138	119	-13.8
Oth	ner	31	20	-35.5
Aggravated	Assault	1,328	1,516	14.2
Fire	earm	276	451	63.4
Kni	fe/Cutting Instr.	288	255	-11.5
Hai	nds/Fists/Feet	205	200	-2.4
Oth	ner	559	610	9.1
Burglary		2,158	2,035	-5.7
For	ced Entry	889	1,063	19.6
No	Forced Entry	1,122	861	-23.3
Att	empted Entry	147	111	-24.5
Larceny		7,300	6,756	-7.5
Poo	ket Picking	17	17	0.0
Pur	se Snatching	17	22	29.4
Sho	plifting	1,587	1,587	0.0
Fro	m Motor Vehicle	1,541	1,416	-8.1
Мо	tor Vehicle Parts	646	514	-20.4
Bic	ycles	525	433	-17.5
Fro	m Building	1,503	1,374	-8.6
Fro	m Coin Oper. Dev.	6	12	100.0
	Other	1,458	1,381	-5.3
Motor Vehi	cle Theft	434	426	-1.8
TOTAL INDI	EX OFFENSES	11,862	11,354	-4.3

Crime	<b>Property Values</b>	
Total Index	11,354	Total Stolen
<b>Total Violent</b>	2,137	\$17,761,990
<b>Total Property</b>	9,217	Total Recovered
		\$5,492,698
	Arrest Da	ata
Т	otal	14,591
A	Adult	13,448
J	uvenile	1,143
N	Male	10,550
F	emale	4,041

## **Domestic Violence by Offense Type**

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2014 2015		Percent Change
Murder	1	1	0.0
Manslaughter	1	2	100.0
Rape	56	47	-16.1
Fondling	38	24	-36.8
Aggravated Assault	430	464	7.9
Aggravated Stalking	0	1	
Simple Assault	2,095	2,217	5.8
Threat/Intimidation	32	35	9.4
Simple Stalking	0	2	
TOTAL OFFENSES	2,653	2,793	5.3

## **Property Information Values**

TYPE PROPERTY	STOLEN	RECOVERED
TIPE PROPERTY	VALUE	VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	1,388,521	21,512
Jewelry, Precious Metals	4,577,164	361,288
Clothing & Furs	176,312	42,790
Motor Vehicles	4,623,539	4,099,377
Office Equipment	325,540	37,260
TVs, Radios, Stereos	665,848	42,931
Firearms	260,523	22,573
Household Goods	435,621	32,655
Consumable Goods	50,583	9,314
Livestock	3,307	700
Miscellaneous	5,255,032	822,298
TOTAL VALUES	17,761,990	5,492,698

## **CRIME IN FLORIDA**

## **Manatee County**

## January - December 2015

## **Crime Trends**

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2011	14,911	-0.6	2,046	-3.9	12,865	0.0	325,905	0.5	4,575.3	-1.0
2012	12,909	-13.4	2,006	-2.0	10,903	-15.3	334,787	2.7	3,855.9	-15.7
2013	12,576	-2.6	1,954	-2.6	10,622	-2.6	338,368	1.1	3,716.7	-3.6
2014	11,862	-5.7	1,970	0.8	9,892	-6.9	343,999	1.7	3,448.3	-7.2
2015	11,354	-4.3	2,137	8.5	9,217	-6.8	353,801	2.8	3,209.1	-6.9

# Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Manslaughter	2	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	3
Rape	47	8	1	8	2	9	9	10	25
Fondling	24	0	0	10	6	6	0	2	1
Aggravated Assault	464	74	43	90	39	27	137	54	318
Aggravated Stalking	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Simple Assault	2,217	380	292	264	167	106	744	264	1,739
Threat/Intimidation	35	5	8	2	1	7	9	3	23
Simple Stalking	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
TOTAL OFFENSES	2,793	468	344	375	215	155	902	334	2,109

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	8	5	1				
Other Residence	1	0	0				
Storage	0	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	1	1	0				
Commercial	3	2	0				
Community/Public	0	0	0				
All Other Structures	0	3	0				
Motor Vehicles	1	2	0				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	4	4	1				
TOTAL	18	17	2				

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	236				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	134				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	162				
TOTAL	532				